## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	N	ame	Execution Date	
John E Hickox			03/23/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Just	Justin Hickox			
Street Address: 621	621 SW Morrison Street, Suite 150			
City: Port	Portland			
State/Country: ORE	OREGON			
Postal Code: 972	97205			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 58243		84		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (503)228-4373				
Fax Number: (503)228-4373   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6   Phone: (503) 227-5631				
Email: jev@chernofflaw.com   Correspondent Name: Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr.				
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1600				
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3452.0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jacob E. Vilhauer, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 1 source=hickox assignment_20060328105253#page1.tif				

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JOHN E. HICKOX (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the entire interest in an invention disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 5,824,384, issued October 20, 1998 and entitled "Hair Perming Mat Material and Apparatus"; and

WHEREAS, JUSTIN HICKOX (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having a place of business at 621 S.W. Morrison St., Suite 150, Portland, Oregon 97205, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto the said Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said Patent, and any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto executed and delivered this assignment to Assignee as of the date of Assignor's signature below.

3/23/06

Date

John E. Hio OFFICIAL SEAL JULIE ZELLER-WILEY NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 394599 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 6, 2009

STATE OF OREGON) ) ss. County of Multnomah)

Before me, personally appeared John E. Hickox known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.

Motary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: Ouly 6, 2009

Q:\Clients\Hickox 3452\Assignment.doc 3/20/2006 4:33 PM

**RECORDED: 03/28/2006**